CM6500/1
SINGLE PFC CONTROLLER W/ INRUSH CURRENT CONTROL & SEPARATED PFCOVP
2002/05/30 Preliminary          Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 1
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
 FEATURES
 ! Inrush Current Control
! Separated PFC OVP pin
! Separated Power Ground and Analog Ground

SINGLE PFC CONTROLLER W/ INRUSH CURRENT CONTROL & SEPARATED PFCOVP
2002/05/30 Preliminary          Champion Microelectronic Corporation   Page 4
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Temperature Range Package
CM6500IP -40℃ to 85℃ 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
CM6500IS -40℃ to 85℃ 16-Pin Wide SOP (S16)
CM6501IP -40℃ to 85℃ 16-Pin PDIP (P16)
CM6501IS -40℃ to 85℃ 16-Pin Wide SOP (S16)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Absolute Maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Parameter Min. Max. Units
VCC and PVDD  23 V